specifications and supervise the installation of electric wiring and appurtenances at the 
Metropolitan Hospital, Blackwells Island, compensation to be at the rate of five per 
cent. (5%) on the contract price for such work, which is estimated to cost approxi-
mately fifty-three thousand dollars ($53,000). 

A letter was presented from the Department of Public Charities, dated October 
6, requesting authority to employ Dr. James L. Devlin as Physician at the New York 
City Farm Colony for a period of one year, beginning September 1, at the total 
compensation not to exceed $500, and stating that the services would not be contin-